FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0°51-0011 (exp. 4/94)

. **F**



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. LT-139

ОМВ	No. 0351-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101945		Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. LT-139	
	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	_	the anacines original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): $l-7-02$	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	(1) Jeffrey Schenkel; (2) Albert M. Wu; (3) Robert C. Dobkin; and (4) Steven M. Pietkiewicz.		Name: LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Ad	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖺 No		Internal Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 1630 McCarthy Boulevard	
	A Assignment ☐ Merger		City: Milpitas State: CA ZIP: 95035-7417	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
	Execution Dates: (1) 9/24/01; (2) 10/29/01; (3) 11/02/01;			
	and (4) 10/29/01.		JAN - 7 2002	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, t	he execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/921,466 filed on August 3, 2001		!	
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes 🍱 No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: Andrew Van Court	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
	Internal Address: Fish & Neave	.	■ Enclosed	
	50th Floor		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas		Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account	
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	8.	Deposit account number:	
1/11/2	002 TDIAZ1 00000222 09921466		06-1075	
1 FC:5	81 40.00 OP			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SP	ACE	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Andrew Van Court November 8, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Reg. No. 48,506 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Schenkel, residing at 3 Treetop Court, Burlington, MA 01803, Albert M. Wu, residing at 103 Falkirk Court, Apt. 1, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, Robert C. Dobkin, residing at 17350 Creekside Court, Monte Sereno, CA 95030, and Steven M. Pietkiewicz, residing at 45949 Hidden Valley Terrace, Fremont CA 94539, have made an invention in:

CIRCUITS AND TECHNIQUES FOR CAPACITOR CHARGING CIRCUITS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2001 as United States Patent Application No. 09/921,466; and

WHEREAS, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an office and place of business at 1630 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035-7417, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP., its successors,

PATENT REEL: 012446 FRAME: 0045

assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and on the date or dates indicated hereinafter. STATE OF MASSACHUSERS COUNTY OF Middlesok) On this $\frac{24}{2}$ Th day of $\frac{50pton50}{2}$, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Jeffrey Schenkel and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. (Notarial seal) My Commission expires: Ronald P. Marchand Notary Public, Massachusetts My Commission Expires June 21, 2002 Albert M. Wu Date COUNTY OF On this Th day of , 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Albert M. Wu and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(NOCALIAL SEAL)	My Commission expires.			
Date	Robert C. Dobkin			
STATE OF) : ss	3.:			
COUNTY OF)				
On thisTh day of, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Robert C. Dobkin, and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	Notary Public			
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:			
Date	Steven M. Pietkiewicz			
STATE OF) : ss	5.:			
COUNTY OF)				
On this The	day of, 2001, appeared			
before me in person the	above-named Steven M.			
Pietkiewicz, and acknowle	edged the above to be his gned, sealed and delivered the			
prairie and char he pri	3-10-4, 2001-0- 0110 00-1-10-0-			

- 4 -

	Notary Public	
(Notarial seal)	My Commission expires:	

above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for

the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Schenkel, residing at 3 Treetop Court, Burlington, MA 01803, Albert M. Wu, residing at 103 Falkirk Court, Apt. 1, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, Robert C. Dobkin, residing at 17350 Creekside Court, Monte Sereno, CA 95030, and Steven M. Pietkiewicz, residing at 45949 Hidden Valley Terrace, Fremont CA 94539, have made an invention in:

CIRCUITS AND TECHNIQUES FOR CAPACITOR CHARGING CIRCUITS

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2001 as United States Patent Application No. 09/921,466; and

WHEREAS, LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an office and place of business at 1630 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035-7417, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP., its successors,

PATENT REEL: 012446 FRAME: 0050

assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORP. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

our names and on the date or dates indicated hereinafter. Jeffrey Schenkel Date STATE OF _____) : ss.:
COUNTY OF ____) On this Th day of _____, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Jeffrey Schenkel and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public (Notarial seal) My Commission expires: 10/29/2001 COUNTY OF Jorth Class On this 29 Th day of October, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Albert M. Wu and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed

- 3 -

My Commission expires:

4-21-05

11-2-01

COUNTY OF Serta Glera

On this 2 Th day of November 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Robert C. Dobkin, and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

4-01-05

MONICA JOHNSON Commission # 1301693 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2005

Steven M.

COUNTY OF Sarta Claxin

On this 29 Th day of Chtoker, 2001, appeared before me in person the above-named Steven M. Pietkiewicz, and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the

above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notarial seal)

My Commission expires:

4-21-05

MONICA JOHNSON
Commission # 1301693
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2005